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Gfvieion of Haalth Gar

Initial Commanis

Beport of o Biennial Construction Surveay by Bd
Miller on October 6, 2018,

Reoords indicate this facility was first Hoensed on
T1/189/1586 as a HA. The faciity s currently
licenaed for 104 Beds ingluding an B8 Bad
Spacial Cara Unit. Therafore the taciity was
gufvayed for conformanoe with the apphicaths
portions of tha 2008 Rules for Licensing of Adult
Care Homas of Seven or More Beds, and
applicable portions of the 1858 (1988 Rev)
HEdition, of tha North Carcling Buliding Goda(),
inatitutional Ououpancy, and the 1998 Minimum
Standarda and Hiﬂuhﬂﬂﬂi for Homes for tha
Aged in effect af time of initial icenaura.

Physical plant defiolencies were nated which
quh‘i & plan of sorrection,

Existing Licensed Fac- No lezs than 71 Rules

SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

10A NCAC 13F .0301 APPLICATION OF
PHYSICAL PLANT REQUIREMENTS

The physical plant requiremesnts for aach adol
arg hama ahall be applied a3 tollows!

(2) Except where etherwise specified, existing
licensad faclities or portions of existing lioensed
facilities shall meet loensure and code
raquiraimente in effect & tha timae of conatruction,
changi in aervice of bad count, addition,
renovation, or atteration; howaver in no case shall
the requirements for any licensad facility whers
fu ddditian or renovation has baan made, b R8s
than those requirements found in the 1871
"Minimum and Desired Standards and ,
Regulationa” for "Homes for the Aged and infirm®,
copies of which are available at the Division of
Health Servica Regulation, 701 Barbour Driva,
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ETATEMENT OF DEFICIENC IED {X1) PROVIDER/AUPPLIERCLIA (%2} MLTIPLE CONSTRUOTION {3 DATE BURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRBCTHIN IDENTIFHSATION NUMBER: A& BUILBING: D1 DOMPLETED
Fage 2
D HALDGZOOE B. WiNG —_ - 100812016
Hisidl OF PROVIDER OR suFrLIER STREET ADDRESS, OITY, STATE, FiP Gohl
326 BOWMAN ROAD
SANDY RIDGE ASSISTED LIVING CANDOR, NC 27229 B
() 1D  BUMMARY STATEMENT &F DERICIENCIES o PROVIDER'S PLAH OF CONRECTION pis
PREFIE (EACH DEFICIENGY MUET BE PREGEDRD BY FULL PREFIY {EACH CORREQTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CRMPLETE
TAD REGULATORY OR LAC IDENTIFYIMG INFORMATICIN TAG OMOSS-RIFERENCED TO THE ARPROBRIATE aafl
€101 Continued Frem page 1 ciol
Raleigh, North Caroling, 276038 at no cost:
This Ryle is not met as evidenced by;
1. Based on observation, the Taeility Tailed o
mest NC State Bullding Code at the time of initial C101-1a Sprinkler hag been installed 1O/M2015
Lizensing by net providing o fully sprinkled Complete Building has bean inapected for
bl-llﬂll'iq- This deficiency affecis all residenis, stalf afty othar defleiknsin
and visitors by not providing the protection fire
aprinkiars provids.
Findings on Oetober 8, 2018
a. Tha coverad porch ngar the vending area (:101-2a Wxit sign has buen Installed
wae not protected by the automatic fira sprinklar Ol 10728415
syatim, o Complate building haa baan Inapacied for
2, Based on obeervation, the facility did not any ailhar gacnecin
meet thie NC Siate Bullding Code ai the ime of
initial Licanaing by nat having all required exits CA01:2h Gate will be rove o swing
with signs and or door swinging in the direction of outward by Noy 20, 2016
emargeney for mons than an acceplable time, !
Findings on Octobar 8, 2015:
#.  The cross-corridor exit doors near Bedroom
A17 did et hawe an axit sign.
k. The gaie from the back seuryard swings inio
the space instead of oul &3 requined,
C 180 Househeaping-Maintained Free of Hazards ¢ 166
SECTION .0300 - PHYBICAL PLANT
10A NCAG 13F 0306 HOUSEKEEPING AND
FURNISHINGS
{m) Adult care homes shall:
(%) be maointained In an unclutterad, clean and
ardarly manner, fres of all chstructions and
hazards;
§l]' This Rule shall apply & new and existing
acilitiag. '
Thid Rulia 1& sl met ar svidenced by
FWialon of Flealth Bervios Reguiaten o
STATE FONM il TEURE if continuiten sheet 2 of 7
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_HAL062008 B. WNG . 10/06/2018

HAME OF PROVICER O SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESE, CITY, BTATE, 2IF CODE

326 BOWMAN ROAD
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o) ID SUMMARY BTATEMENT OF DEFICIENGIES T . b PROVIDER' FLAN OF CONNREETION )
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIBNGY MUST B PRECEDED AY FULL - PREFIX {EACH COMPECTIVE ACTION SHOULD AR couLETE
tad | REAULATORY O LAS IBENTIFYING NEORMATION, . TAG unnu&nrrren!ﬁgg;ﬁ ET.,',*}‘ APPROPRIATE DATR

¢ 168| Gontinued From page 2 - C 168

1. Based on observation, the Building plumbing
equipment was not malntained In @ safe manner
by nel have praperly working or inslalied pars,
This could affect &l residents, stall and visitors by
not protecting them from falls or Injury due to

braken or missing parts. C186-1al Commads flanpe has been repiaodd 11/218
Findinga an Octaber 8, 2018 Complate bullding has besn nspaciad for

a. The fellowing cenndeliens of the commaods (o any other defoiencles
the floor wis loose. Locations of spacifio :

axamples include but are not limited fo:
i, Maen Room Lobby, non-handicapped

commode, G681l Commoda lange haa been rplacyd 11/2/18
il. Restroom near Janilor closet on the 400 Wing Complete building has bean inspectsd for

any other dfidientias
2, Bazad on Observation, the facility Tailed (o
provide an environment in accordance with this
Rulo. This would affect all residents, staff and (186-20 5tiff [sg hs besn Installed to aliminats potential
visitors by exposing tham to, unclean conditions for contact with draif 10/27M 6
and squipment in disrepair. . :
Findings an October 6, 2015,
a  Thi ice maching drain in the Kitohen was
plped directly on to the floor receptor, resulting in
tha E‘ntnnllu'l for tha draln line to olog and
contaminate the loe.

G 184 Fire Safety-Evacuation plan C 184

SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

10ANCAGC 13F 0308 PLAN FOR
ENVACUATION '

{fm) A written fire evacuation plan {(inciuding a
dhagrammaed drawing) which has the wiilbin
approval of the lseal Code Enforcement Official
shall be prapargd in large print and posted in a
oentral location on each floor of an adult care
homé. The plan shall be reviewsd willy sach

rigidant on sdmission and shall be a pant of the
arlantation for all new staff.

{fi This Rula shall apply to new and sxisting
Division of Heulih Sarvics Reguision e

ATATH FRRM i X1 if continuniion dhast 3 &f ¥
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Divisien of Health Syrvics Ragulation :
ATATEMENT OF DEFICIEHCES {X4) PROVIDER/SUPPLIERICLIA (%) MULTIFLE CONSTRUCTICN (%) DATE SURVEY
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| Page 4
. HALDGE2008 ) B WING : 10/06/2018
HAKE OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, 8TATE, ZIF CODE
i 328 BOWMAN ROAD
SANDY RIDGE ASSISTED LIVIN
NG | CANDOR, NG 27229 |
%41 I BUMMATY STATEMENT OF DEFICINHCIES o PROVIDERS PLAN £ CORRECTION (x5
EFiX {EAGH DEFICIENGY MUST BE PRECEDED 8Y FULL PREFIK {EATH CORMECTIVE ACTION BHOULD BE COMPLETR
Tas REGULATCIRY DR LEC DRNTIFYRG INFERMATIZN) TAG unnsu-n:rmtg%géml APPROPRIATE BATE
& 184 | Continued Fram page 3 C 184
{acilities,
Thiz Rule is not mat as evidenoed g‘y:
1. Bassd on Observation, the building fsiled to
propary post and malntain the svacuation C184-1al Evacuation diagrams will be raplacsd to
dmr:m!. Thie would affoat all recidonte, etaff Bettar shaw the sorract ariantation to be campliled by
and visitors by not providing proper guidance 11044
dufing #n emergenay. Bullding has bean Inspectad for other jooations
Findings on Qclobar 8 2015 that may be deficient
a. Tha mountad svacuation diagrams were
imprupuﬂy origntad. Locations of spacific .
axdmples include but are not mited o C184-10ii Evaeuation disgrams will be replaced to
L Near Badroom 303, betier show the cormaet oferation & b mﬂ.“d by
Il Near Bedroom 310, 1142018
il. Near Badroom 413, Building has basn inspociad Tor olher |oeatisig
that may b daflolent
€ 189 Building Equipment Maintained Safe, Operating | © 189
SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT C184-1alil Bvacystion diagrames will be raplaced to
10ANCAC 13F 0311 OTHER Enbietr sehigaw thes comect orentation to be complatad by
REQUIREMENTS 1172005
(@) Thi buildir‘lg and all fire safaty, alactrical, Bullditwg Mg b indpictisd for other tione
mechanical, and plumbing aquipmant in an adult thit may bi daficient
care home shall be maintoined in o safe and
operaling conditien, CA8f1a Splash board has bean remevad 10/2801% to allow
,lﬁ This Rula ahall apply (@ new and axisting fire door to completely close. Maimenines and Didtary
acilities with the exception of F"Iﬂlph (e) have hian made aware of the deficken
which shall not apply to existing faciities.
This Rule s nat met as avidenped Dy:
1. Based on chaervation, the Building was not
maintain in a sofe and operating condition,
Becauss the sutomatic roll-down fire door e
blocked from completaly eloging,
Findings on Cotober 8, 2015:
B The automatio roll-down firs door batwaan
ihe dishwashing srea and the dining reom had &
hoard positionad in the tack of the fie dear thai
wizlan of Health Service Hegulaion -
STATE FORM ] 1B it conilnuilon wheat 4 of7
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| would not allow the doer 1o closie completely in

the avent of & Nire alarm activation.

2. Bazed on obessrvation, and interview with
Execiitive Director, the faciity falled to provide
andior maintain the automatio roll-down fire door,
Thiz would sffeat all residents, staff and visitors
by not having emergency eguipment in proper
working order.

Findings on Ootober &, 2014

& Tha automatic rull-duwn fire doors bil‘ﬂ“h
Kitehen and Dining had net been inspected a3
required by MFFA BO.

3. Based on observation, the Building was nol
maintaingd i & 3afe and operating condition,
because the door(s) protecting the opening in the
emoke barriar did not close com plataly and latoh
to restrict smoke. This could affect all residents,
&iaff and viritors by not containing (he dmoka e
the fire compartment of origin.

Findings on October 8, 2015

o. The back leaf, of the cross-oorridor
diibsle-sgress pair of doars in the frewall, hits the
docrframe and did not complolaly cloas,
producing gaps thal exceed accepiable
clearances whan the fire alarm system releassd
the doors,

4, Ensed on ﬁhiﬂ"ﬂhﬁ, iha EH"I;“FIH was noi
maintained in & safe and operating condition,
because the corfidor doors did not resist the
passiage of smoke dus to door lsafs not fitting
ity i e undsr normal closing fores, This
eould affect all residents, stall and visitors if the
doors did not contain smoka/fire In the room of

arigin.
Findings oh October §, 2015;
a. The chain bolt en the inactive leafl of the

& ag

£1088-2n Installer of aquipmant has been co
ussurs firs doors are in compliance and h

ofitacted 1o

i [z in

contact with Bd MillsrAnspector 10/27/15

C88-3a Doubks door fire doors have been rI
allaw closing of firs doors without interer
dragging top headaf

palrad io
nce from
102816

tollowlng rooms hits tha rnnnptnr hnrdwnﬂ unl:l
mmqmlm
ETATE FORM
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) 13 BUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIGIENGIES 0 PROVIDENS PLAN OF CORRESTION | )
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C 188 | Continued From page & C 188

does nat allow tha door to close and lateh in fo its
frama. Whan the inactive leafl doss not lateh thah
the active has nothing fo latoh Into, thus the doors
canfot be smoke tight. Locations of specific
eyAmpiee inciude but are not imited to:

I Day Cara Reom Lobby,

il Agtivity Room on 100 Wing.

8. Based on Obsarvalion, the facliity failed to
provide necassary equipment to ensire clean
potable water supply.

Findings on Qctober 8, 2015:

a. Both shampos sinks in the Beauty Shop had
hees long enough to reach gray water which
ware nat equipped with a vaouum breakers to
praveni backsiphonage of gray water back into
the potable water plumbing lines

€. Based on observation, the Building was not
maifained in o safe and operating condition, by
failing to ansure hatl agrass from all aress con be
done without the use of keys, toals of, special
knowladge or affort. This could affect soma staff
and visitors if someone becomes trapped inside.
Findings on Ootober §, 2074:

A, The fellewing comidor dodn are iocked with a
barral bolt on the utside and latehing door kiob,
Looations of apecific axamples ineludi bul ane
it limited to:

i, Bath in 300 Wing,

. Soiled Utility near Nurss Station 300 Wing,

ii. Bath in 200 Wing,

iv. Bath in 100 Wing,

v, Bath in 400 Wing,

vi. Storags in 400 Wing,

vil. Mourishment Room in 400 Wing,

€108 ®xhaust Vantilation

CB0 4ol Chain Balt RAR bbby v Lu alluw (b dosure
of door 1o latah withaut using pull oord 1062845

C188-daii Chain bolt hae basn repaired (o allew thi closurs
of disar b [steh without using pull card (T0/20015

C188-8a Parls have bakn ardured to install vaouum
braaker on 2 sinks In Beauty Saiah to bs complated by
1R20HE

CAAG-8a (vil)
Barfel balts have been removed and raplsied with
aleciroiie lacks to allow egress aliminating any
potential peracn locked in room i TR E!
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SECTION 02300 - PHYSICAL PLANT
10A NCAC 13F .0311 QOTHER
REQUIREMENTS
{a} .:-dh. spaces listed in this Paragraph shall be 1:;1*9 {1-5) Maintenanes [ checking to ses why axhauisl fns
provided with exhaust ventilation at the rate of ke noj oparating in thess areas. Maintsnance will Inkpact on &
two cublc feet per minute per square fool, This manthly basis for correet operaton of unita
rI?;if:mm dés not apply to facities loensed complution dats by 11/2015
bofore April 1, 1884, with natural ventilation in
thkis upu-uqu EpaCas: :
{1) selead inen storage: 180 (14) (-v)
g; ;:t"hﬂﬂiml — Mairtananss i checking to aee why exbaust fans
(4) houzekesping ciosets; and ' ure not oparating in theae arae, Maintenanos will indpact an =
(8) launidry aren ' monihly basls for corect operation of unita
. completion date by 11/20156 |

. Residents Laundry,

K] This Rula shall apply to new and existing
nollitios with the exception of Paragraph (s)
which shall not apply to existing faciities,

This Ruls & not met as avidenced by:

1. Based on Obaarvation and tuuih'rg the facllity
failed to maintain the ventilation system in proper
waorking order. This oould affect all residents, ataff
and visltors by subjecting them to odors.
Findings on October &, 2014:

a. Tha exhaugt ventilation did net remowve the
required amount of air. Locations of specific
gxamples include but are not limited 1o:

i, Bath an he 100 Wing,

i, Bath on ths 200 Wing,

lv. SHollad Utility 200 Wing,
v. Bath on the 400 wing.
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